## **Allen Township Supervisors**



## 4714 Indian Trail Road Northampton, Pennsylvania 18067

Dale Hassler, Chairman Paul Link, Vice Chairman Gary Behler Tim Paul Jason Frack

Stan Wojciechowski, PE, CME B. Lincoln Treadwell, Jr., Esq.

January 4, 2024

The Express-Times Legal Advertisement Department 30 North 4th Street Easton, PA 18042

ATTENTION: LEGAL ADVERTISING

Please advertise the following in your newspaper on Monday, January 8, Monday, January 15 and Monday, January 22, 2024.

An affidavit is requested along with the invoice.

## NOTICE OF INVITATION TO BID AND **SPECIFICATIONS** FOR MUNICIPAL COMPLEX/FIRE COMPANY #1 RENOVATIONS PROJECT

Allen Township will receive sealed bids for the Municipal Complex/Fire Company #1 Renovations Project located in Allen Township, Northampton County, Pennsylvania. Bids for all contracts shall be submitted in PDF format to bids@dhuy.com no later than 2:00 PM prevailing time on Thursday, February 29, 2024, at which time bids will be publicly opened and read.

A MANDATORY pre-bid conference for ALL contracts will be held at the Allen Township Municipal Complex/Fire Company #1 (located at 3530 Howertown Road, Northampton, PA 18067) at 10:00 AM prevailing time on Wednesday, January 24, 2024. Attendance of all Prime Contract Bidders is mandatory.

Construction will be bid for the following Prime Contracts:

Contract No. 1: General Construction Contract No. 3: Electrical Construction Contract No. 2: HVAC Construction Contract No. 4: Plumbing Construction

The Project Architect is USA Architects, 1 S. 3rd Street 7th Floor, Easton, PA 18042, Phone: 610-559-6000. The Project Construction Manager is D'Huy Engineering, Inc., 1 East Broad Street, Suite 310, Bethlehem, PA 18018, Phone: 610-865-3000.

Contracts 1 through 4: In order to bid the Project, prospective bidders must obtain the Contract Documents in PDF format upon request to D'Huy Engineering, Inc., (dei@dhuy.com) for a non-refundable cost of one hundred dollars (\$100.00). Checks shall be made payable to "D'Huy Engineering, Inc." Documents will be sent electronically after receipt of payment. Bidders must supply the following information with their request for documents: which contract(s) you are bidding, company name, contact person, complete address, phone and cellular numbers, and email address. Documents will be available January 23, 2024.

Phone: (610) 262-7012 www.allentownship.org Fax: (610)262-7364 By Order of the Allen Township Board of Supervisors Ilene Eckhart Township Manager Allen Township

January 8, 2024 January 15, 2024 January 22, 2024

\_\_\_\_\_

Respectfully,

Ilene M. Eckhart

Manager

**ALLEN TOWNSHIP** 

Express Times:

January 8, 2024 January 15, 2024

January 22, 2024